### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI796519

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/01/2016     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Trimble Navigation Limited | 10/01/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Trimble Inc.      |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 935 Stewart Drive |
| City:           | Sunnyvale         |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA        |
| Postal Code:    | 94085             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10204159 |
| Patent Number: | 10161746 |
| Patent Number: | 9349228  |
| Patent Number: | 9714037  |
| Patent Number: | 10166920 |
| Patent Number: | 8700255  |
| Patent Number: | 9704310  |
| Patent Number: | 8750899  |
| Patent Number: | 9877357  |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Monique L Ribando

Address Line 1: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 2: One Manhattan West

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058630/53

509004815 PATENT REEL: 070081 FRAME: 0955

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Ms. MONIQUE RIBANDO   |  |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:   | /Ms. MONIQUE RIBANDO/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 01/31/2025            |  |
| Total Attachments: 3   |                       |  |
| source=DE Certificate of Merger TNL and Trimble Inc#page1.tiff |                       |  |

source=DE Certificate of Merger TNL and Trimble Inc#page1.tiff source=DE Certificate of Merger TNL and Trimble Inc#page2.tiff source=DE Certificate of Merger TNL and Trimble Inc#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070081 FRAME: 0956

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TRIMBLE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRIMBLE
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE LARVE OF CENTRAL PROPERTY OF CENTRAL PROPER

6120297 8100M SR# 20196714891 Authentication: 203475057 Date: 08-26-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 070081 FRAME: 0957

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 09/30/2016
FILED 12:37 PM 09/30/2016
SR 20166015881 - File Number 6120297

**OF** 

## TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

#### TRIMBLE INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

\*\*\*\*\*

September 30, 2016

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 1201(a) of the California Corporations Code ("<u>CCC</u>"), the undersigned corporation, Trimble Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Trimble Delaware</u>"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Trimble Navigation Limited, a California corporation ("<u>Trimble California</u>"), with and into Trimble Delaware, with Trimble Delaware as the surviving corporation:

**FIRST**: The name and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

- (a) Trimble Navigation Limited, a California corporation; and
- (b) Trimble Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**SECOND**: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 30, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement") by and among Trimble Delaware and Trimble California has been approved by a vote of the shareholders of Trimble California in accordance with the requirements of Section 1201(a) of the CCC and has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the DGCL.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is Trimble Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>").

**FOURTH**: The Merger shall be effective after the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware at 12:01 a.m. Eastern time on October 1, 2016 (the "Effective Time").

**FIFTH**: The certificate of incorporation of Trimble Delaware, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended in accordance with the DGCL and as provided in such certificate of incorporation.

**SIXTH**: The fully executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94085. A copy will be

PATENT REEL: 070081 FRAME: 0958 provided by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

**SEVENTH:** The authorized stock of Trimble Navigation Limited is 360,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value and 3,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

TRIMBLE INC., a Delaware Corporation

By: /s/ James A. Kirkland Name: James A. Kirkland

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 070081 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 01/31/2025**